

Mat-233/25

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 03
22.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and filing WS.

Respondent files a petition through Ld Advocate praying time for filing WS. Copy is served (objected to).

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

As per resolution of Bongaon Bar Association the case is adjourned today.

Fix 20.11.2025 for appearance and filing WS.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court,
Bongaon