

Mat-233/25

Present- Sri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 06
17.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and filing WS.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Respondent is absent without step, show cause has not been filed and none appeared for the respondent.

Fix 12.03.2026 for exparte hearing.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court,
Bongaon