

Mat-233/25

Present- Shri Durga Sankar Rana (JO WB00950)

order No 08

16.03.2026

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira along with affidavits in chief of petitioner and Sri Sanjay Paul, maternal uncle of the petitioner.

Petitioner and her maternal uncle are examined in full as PW-1, PW-2 respectively and discharged. Aadhar Card of petitioner is marked as exhibit 1 and attested copy of birth certificate of son of petitioner is marked as exhibit 2.

Fix 18.04.2026 for passing order.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court, I/C
Bongaon